504729745 01/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4776469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD E. GODSHAW	05/27/2015
DU HAI	05/27/2015
BRYCE RYAN HICKMAN	05/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRAVEL CADDY, INC., D/B/A TRAVELON		
Street Address:	700 TOUHY AVENUE		
City:	ELK GROVE VILLAGE		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60007		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15624171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)276-4176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-399-9332

Email: ngamburd@gamburdlaw.com

NANCY R GAMBURD **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 22 WEST WASHINGTON ST.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1500**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1220.014.CN1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY R. GAMBURD
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy R. Gamburd/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Application_No_14641206_Assignment#page1.tif source=Application_No_14641206_Assignment#page2.tif source=Application No 14641206 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044622 FRAME: 0427 504729745

 $source = Application_No_14641206_Assignment\#page4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 044622 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Donald E. Godshaw of the City of Wilmette in the State of Illinois, Du Hai of the City of Uncasville in the State of Connecticut, and Bryce Ryan Hickman of the City of Schaumburg in the State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to TRAVEL CADDY, INC., an Illinois corporation doing business as TRAVELON, having an office at 700 Touhy Avenue, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 USA, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and throughout the world, in, to and under certain inventions, whether claimed or unclaimed, related to ANTI-THEFT CARRYING STRAP described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us and filed on March 6, 2015 as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/641,206, and all divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including all rights of priority arising from said application, and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Travel Caddy, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof for all countries foreign to the United States and for all other authorities, organizations or entities, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions; and with all of these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Travel Caddy, Inc. as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me or us had this assignment not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the application, patents, utility models, or other similar rights resulting therefrom.

We authorize Travel Caddy, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in the United States and any and all countries foreign to the United States and all other authorities, organizations or entities, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Travel Caddy, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Travel Caddy, Inc. in the United States and in all countries and all other authorities, organizations or entities foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Travel Caddy, Inc. may designate.

Page 1 of 4

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Travel Caddy, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, testify, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection, including but not limited to any supplemental examination, derivation proceedings, opposition, post grant review, reissue, reexamination, inter partes review, extension thereof, or litigation related thereto, including for protecting the validity of or protecting title to title to said invention, and further agree not to challenge or participate in any challenge to the assigned inventions, or any patent application or patent thereon, whether by litigation, post grant review, inter partes review, reexamination, or otherwise.

Date:	5	127	15
	- 1		'

United States of America)

State of Illinois) ss.:

County of Cook)

OFFICIAL SEAL
TRACY PRICE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/05/16

Donald E.

On this day of , 2015, before me personally came **Donald E. Godshaw**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notaty Public

Travel Caddy, Inc. Assignment

Du Hai

Du Hai

OFFICIAL SEAL
TRACY PRICE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/05/16

State of Illinois) ss.:

County of Cook

On this 27day of 1000, 2015, before me personally came.

Du Hai, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Rublic

Travel Caddy, Inc. Assignment

United States of America

State of Illinois

) ss.:

)

)

County of Cook

OFFICIAL SEAL

On this <u>day</u> of <u>day</u> of <u>2015</u>, before me personally came **Bryce Ryan Hickman**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Travel Caddy, Inc. (d/b/a Travelon) 700 Touhy Avenue Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 USA

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 044622 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 01/15/2018